
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

001-88433-2025 Estrada, Naomi Martha ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 

FAMILY MEMBER, CHANGED FROM 

BURG OF HABITATION

Class A 

Misdemeanor

McKinney 25-000136 Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court

003-88432-2025 Ortiz, Damon Ray ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY 

FAMILY MEMBER, CHANGED FROM 

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE 

FAMILY

Class A 

Misdemeanor

Richardson 2025000229

46

Transferred to 

Misdemeanor 

Court

199-85123-2025 Hurd, Kameron Jakorey THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Frisco 25094079A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85124-2025 Hurd, Kameron Jakorey EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Frisco 25094079B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85125-2025 Bailey, Colton SEXUAL ASSAULT Second Degree Plano 25-139564 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85132-2025 Cates, Christopher Alan DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 25-052279A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85138-2025 GREENLAW, KIMBERLY 

NICOLE

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail Plano 25-112901 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85141-2025 Nelson, Delvin, Jr. FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO 

REG LIFE/ANNUAL

Third Degree McKinney 25-001568 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85148-2025 Villarreal, Armando COLLISION INVOLVING INJURY, 

WARRANT F-25-1224-R

Unassigned Richardson 2025000111

75

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-85155-2025 Johnson, Clinton UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail McKinney 25006398 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85103-2025 Wilder, Prentis Darnell THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 25-121572 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85121-2025 Robinson, Ashley Andrea INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ

Third Degree Plano 25-138438A1 True Bill of 

Indictment



REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

219-85122-2025 Robinson, Ashley Andrea INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ

Third Degree Plano 25-138438A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85131-2025 Broussard, Gary Dean UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Allen 2025-02275- B True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85137-2025 Gomez, Edwin FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFFENDERS 

DUTY TO REG 10YRS, WARRANT F-25-

45252-R

State Jail Richardson 2025000166

42

True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85140-2025 Millner, Tommy Lee INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ

Third Degree Plano 25-160066 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85147-2025 Trantham, Jonathan 

Mark

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Wylie 25030060 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-85154-2025 Jeantime, Davidson AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 

WARRANT 25-406

Second Degree Frisco 25087995 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85104-2025 McCrainey, Alvin Lorenzo, 

Jr.

THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV, WARRANT 429-04012025-31

State Jail Wylie 24037552 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85117-2025 Fowle, Sandra Nicole ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

State Jail McKinney 25005650B True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85118-2025 Fowle, Sandra Nicole INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ

Third Degree McKinney 25005650C True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85119-2025 Fowle, Sandra Nicole INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ

Third Degree McKinney 25005650D True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85120-2025 Fowle, Sandra Nicole BURGLARY HABITATION INTEND 

OTHER FELONY

First Degree McKinney 25005650E True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85130-2025 Broshears, Justin Temple THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K, 

WARRANT 429-07082025-04

Third Degree McKinney 25005127 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85146-2025 Stepich, Robert Anthony POSS OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

<100 VISUAL DEPIC, WARRANT A429-

05232024-02

Third Degree Allen 2023-04167 True Bill of 

Indictment



REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

296-85153-2025 JANNISAR, SHAYAN EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2025-02337

A

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-85160-2025 Mandrell, Karen Janette THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV, WARRANT 429-08112025-02

State Jail Prosper 25018608 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85105-2025 Falco, Richard Philip, Jr. THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV, WARRANT 429-07172025-40

State Jail McKinney 25004045 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85114-2025 Cooper, David AGG ASSAULT AGAINST PUBLIC 

SERVANT

First Degree Plano 25-158905A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85115-2025 Cooper, David OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION Third Degree Plano 25-158905A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85116-2025 Cooper, David RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 

TRANSPORT DEADLY WEAPON

Third Degree Plano 25-158905A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85129-2025 Brightmon, Gregory 

Brent

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 2025-P-409

State Jail Plano 25-129578 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85136-2025 Gainous, Jesse Lee OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION, 

WARRANT 429-03172025-13

Third Degree Princeton 25053238 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85145-2025 Sanchez-Torres, Angel 

Samuel

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 

WARRANT 429-08052025-02

State Jail Plano 23-244031 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85152-2025 Ward, Donna Kaye THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K, GJR Third Degree Out of 

County 

Agency

22-00826 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-85159-2025 Loving, Michael THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 25-141347 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85100-2025 Simpson, Anna Rena THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV, WARRANT 429-09102025-17

State Jail McKinney 25006652C True Bill of 

Indictment
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380-85111-2025 CARTER, MARKEVIUS 

LAVELL

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG, 

CHANGED FROM 

ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

IMMNT DANGER BI

State Jail Plano 25-157796A6 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85112-2025 CARTER, MARKEVIUS 

LAVELL

ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second Degree Plano 25-157796A5 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85113-2025 CARTER, MARKEVIUS 

LAVELL

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G, 

CHANGED FROM PCS

Second Degree Plano 25-157796A7 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85128-2025 Bowser, Blake La'Khetria OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION, 

WARRANT 429-02262025-29

Third Degree Princeton 25038634 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85135-2025 Dickson, Cory Brian EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV 

CONVICTION, WARRANT 429-

07252025-21

State Jail Plano 25-152998

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85144-2025 Rolland, Raymond Datrel AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 25-148929 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85151-2025 Weseman, Zachary Scott INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED 

RECKLESS BODILY INJ

State Jail Plano 25-105420 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-85158-2025 Li, Gang SEXUAL ASSAULT Second Degree Plano 25-155615 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85101-2025 Fletcher, Anthony 

Bernard

THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV, WARRANT 429-09102025-16

State Jail McKinney 25006652B True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85102-2025 Oakry, Shannon James THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV, WARRANT 429-09102025-15

State Jail McKinney 25006652A True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85109-2025 Bowden, John Michael FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO 

# OF ITEMS <5

State Jail Plano 25-167970A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85110-2025 Bowden, John Michael THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 25-167970A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85127-2025 Blue, Landon R EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Plano 25-114354 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85134-2025 Crenshaw, Donatelo 

Vernard

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON Third Degree Allen 2025-02935B True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-85143-2025 Randle, Davion Dewayne ROBBERY, WARRANT 429-05142025-

19

Second Degree McKinney 25002230 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85150-2025 Washington, Jada Marie AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 

WARRANT 429-05142025-40

Second Degree Allen 2025-02515 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-85157-2025 Lett, Devante Amir ONLINE SOLICITATION OF A MINOR 

UNDER 14, WARRANT 468-4182024-

A01

Second Degree Allen 2023-05766 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85106-2025 Reyes, Sergio ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, CHANGED 

FROM ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY 

INJURY FAMILY MEMBER (CLASS A 

MISD)

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's 

Office

25182646C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85107-2025 Reyes, Sergio ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

IMMNT DANGER BI

Second Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's 

Office

25182646E True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85108-2025 Reyes, Sergio ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 

MEMBER PREV CONV IAT, CHANGED 

FROM ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY 

INJURY FAMILY MEMBER (CLASS A 

MISD)

Third Degree Collin County 

Sheriff's 

Office

25182646D True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85126-2025 Barber, Earl Hudson, III THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Allen 2025-02969 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85139-2025 Guerrero Gutierrez, 

Antony

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 25-128752 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85142-2025 Nussbaumer, Jonah Scott 

Worthing

INVASIVE VISUAL RECORDING State Jail Wylie 24040091 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85149-2025 Hammack, Vincent James POSS OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY Third Degree Plano 2023-1821 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-85156-2025 Larkin, Eric Anthony AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree Plano 25-117732 True Bill of 

Indictment

202506213 Ortiz, Damon Ray INJ CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLED W/INT 

BODILY INJ, WARRANT F-25-45262-R

Third Degree Richardson 2025000229

46

No Billed


